THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 2004-52

BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE THE EXECUTION OF AN OPERATING AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE NORTH BAY & DISTRICT SOCIETY FOR THE PREVENTION OF CRUELTY TO ANIMALS AND THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY FOR THE PERIOD 1 JANUARY 2004 TO 31 DECEMBER 2006

WHEREAS the Operating Agreement with The North Bay & District Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals for the period 1 January 2004 to 31 December 2006 was approved by Resolution No. 2004-120 passed on the 23rd day of February 2004;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That The Corporation of the City of North Bay enter into an Agreement dated the 1st day of January 2004 with The North Bay & District Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals for the period 1 January 2004 to 31 December 2006.
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk of The Corporation of the City of North Bay are hereby authorized to execute that certain Agreement between The Corporation of the City of North Bay and The North Bay & District Society for the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals and to affix thereto the Corporate seal.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 22ND DAY OF MARCH 2004.

READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 22ND DAY OF MARCH 2004.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 22ND DAY OF MARCH 2004.

MAYOR

LOTALTIAL LOATOO